

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Master

File Number: 77419

File ID: 77419 File Type: Resolution Status: Council New

Business

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: Department of

Planning and Community and Economic Development

File Created Date: 04/20/2023

Final Action:

File Name: Seeking Common Council approval of the 2023-2024

Arts Grants awards as recommended by the Madison

Arts.

Title: Seeking Common Council approval of the 2023-2024 Arts Grants awards as

recommended by the Madison Arts Commission.

Notes:

Sponsors: Marsha A. Rummel Effective Date:

Attachments: 2023-24 MAC Grant Funding Proposal Final CC.pdf Enactment Number:

Author: Karin Wolf Hearing Date:

Entered by: kwolf@cityofmadison.com Published Date:

Related Files:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Department of Planning and Community and Economic Development		Referred for Introduction				
	Action Text:						
	Notes:	Common Council (5/2), Finance Committee (5/8), Common Council (5/16)					

Text of Legislative File 77419

Fiscal Note

Fiscal note pending

Title

Seeking Common Council approval of the 2023-2024 Arts Grants awards as recommended by the Madison Arts Commission.

Body

WHEREAS, The Madison Arts Commission has the authority, by ordinance, to annually recommend arts grants for approval by the Common Council; and,

WHEREAS, by the March 15 annual grant application deadline the Madison Arts Commission received 85 applications for arts projects funding, totaling \$255,056 in requests, up from 59 applications with \$120,950 in requests in 2022, reflecting a need for financial support that the Arts Commission is unable to meet at its current funding level; and,

WHEREAS, the Madison Arts Commission (and its subcommittees) met on March 28, March 29, March 30, and April 3, 2023 to evaluate the applications received for the 2023-2024 grant period and on Tuesday, April 19, 2023, the full Commission voted to recommend funding of 69 projects for grant awards totaling \$107,485; and.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Madison Common Council approves the 2023-2024 annual grant awards funding recommendations of the Madison Arts Commission as shown in the attached table, and authorizes the Planning Division Director to execute the agreements for such projects in the amount shown and with the grantees and/or their fiscal agents or DBA listed therein, upon countersignature of the Finance Director and approval of the City Attorney.